

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8199 OF 2009

MEHBOOB-UR-REHMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHSANUL GHANI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears to represent the respondent nor the statement of case has been filed. However, four weeks' further time is granted to the respondent to file statement of case.

Four weeks' further time as sought by the counsel for the appellant to file additional document, is granted.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|