

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2017, I.A. 3/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos. 8199/2009

MEHBOOB-UR-REHMAN DEAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AHSANUL GHANI

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report for direction)

Date : 17/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Navras Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Ms. Shamama, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 2 of 2017 - for substitution to bring on record
the Lrs. of deceased appellant is allowed.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SR. P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER